Features
■ Small size
■ Stable breakdown voltage
■ High bandwidth
■ RoHS compliant*
Applications
■ Telecom
■ Datacom

H3xx = G5500AS
H2xx = G6000AS
How to Order
G  5200  AS
Form Factor
 G = Gas Discharge Tube
Series
 5000
 5200
 5500
 6000
Rating Form Factor
 AS = 2 kA Rating, Surface Mount
 Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications
 G5000 and G6000 Series Overvoltage Protectors
Typical Applications
P40
GDT
GDT
TBU™ Device
TBU™ Device
Equip.
TBU GDT
C650-xxx  G5500AS
C650-xxx G6000AS
C850-xxx G5200AS
Telecom, Industrial and Other General Electronics
P40
V CCG5000AS
G5000AS
P40-G
ADSL, VDSL and VDSL2
G5200AS
G5200AS
G5200AS
G5200AS
P850-U
P850-U
P850-U
P850-U
RJ
 4
5
co
nn
ec
to
r
2000 V, 20 pF
Tx
Rx
Tx
Rx
Ethernet
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications
  G5000 and G6000 Series Overvoltage Protectors
Standard Soldering Condition
300
220
180
260
200
150
100
TIME (SECONDS)
REFLOW SOLDERING SYSTEM
50
0
T1 T2
TE
M